# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lin Pac, Inc.		04/16/2006	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lee Harris Farms
Street Address:	102 East Central
City:	Bentonville
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72712
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2548551	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (479)251-0801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4792510800

Email: trent.keisling@kpslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Keisling Pieper & Scott, PLC

Address Line 1: One East Center Street, Suite 217

Address Line 4: Fayetteville, ARKANSAS 72701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016375
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen D. Schrantz
Signature:	/Stephen D. Schrantz/
Date:	03/29/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0411

900072956

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIG	NMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is
made this 16th day of APRIL	, 2006, by and between Lin Pac, Inc. (n/k/a
U.S. Corrugated, Inc.) ("Assignor") and Lee	Harris Farms (" <u>Assignee</u> ").

#### RECITALS:

WHEREAS, for a sum of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Mark"), and Assignee desires to accept such assignment from Assignor;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Agreement to set forth the terms and conditions upon which such assignment shall be effected.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Assignment of Rights. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and all goodwill associated therewith.
- Disclaimer of Warranties. The Mark is being sold, conveyed, transferred and assigned "AS IS" and Assignor makes no representations or warranties concerning the quality of the Mark. ASSIGNOR MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, CONCERNING THE MARK, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
- Severability. Should any part of this Agreement for any reason be declared invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, such decision or determination shall not affect the validity of any remaining portion, and such remaining portion shall remain in force and effect as if this Agreement had been executed with the invalid portion eliminated; provided, that in the event of a declaration of invalidity the provision declared invalid shall not be invalidated in its entirety, but shall be observed and performed by the parties to the extent such provision is valid and enforceable.
- Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by and interpreted in 5. accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia without regard to the conflicts of law provisions thereof. The parties hereby submit to the jurisdiction of the courts located in the State of Georgia for the purposes of all legal proceedings arising out of or relating to this Agreement or the transactions contemplated hereby.

[signature page follows]

LEGAL\_US\_E # 72533844.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed, sealed and delivered this Agreement the day and year set forth above.

LIN PAC, INC. (n/k/a U.S. Corrugated, Inc.)

By: Name: Ros

LEE HARRIS FARMS

Title:

By: Ly Havis

Name: Lee Harris

Title: President

2

LEGAL\_US\_E # 72533844.1

# EXHIBIT A

# The Mark

Mark	Register	Reg. No.
	Supplemental	2548551

3

LEGAL\_US\_E # 72533844.1

**RECORDED: 03/29/2007**